
 

IECC OFFERS THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS: 
  

TRANSFER PROGRAMS 
 

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS, ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE, OR ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE AND ARTS DEGREE  
Designed for students who plan to transfer on to a 4-year university. Contact an academic advisor to  

develop a program guide leading to your major.
 

ASSOCIATE IN GENERAL STUDIES DEGREE 

Designed for students who wish to explore their individual interests within an academic structure. 
 

 

CAREER AND TECHNICAL PROGRAMS 
 

FCC 
ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE 

DEGREES 
Associate Degree in Nursing* 
Automotive Technology 
Executive Office Professional 
Fire Science 
Graphic Arts & Design 
Health Informatics 
Information Systems Technology 
Medical Laboratory Technician  
Paramedicine 

 

CERTIFICATES 
Advanced Suppression Specialist 
Auto Light Repair Tech 
Automotive Service Specialist 
Basic Fire Suppression Tech 
Basic Nurse Assistant Training Program 
Certificate in General Studies 
Electrical Distribution Systems  
Emergency Medical Responder 
EMT 
Entrepreneurship 
Fire Service Administrator 
Graphic Design 
Health Careers 
Light Vehicle Diesel Service 
Medical Assistant 
Medical Receptionist 
Network Technician  
Office Assistant 
Paramedic 
Phlebotomy 
Small Business Development 

 

LTC 
ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE 

DEGREES 
Associate Degree in Nursing* 
Broadband Telecom 
Certified Medical Assistant 
Industrial Management 
Office Management 
Process Technology 
 

CERTIFICATES 
Basic Nurse Assistant. Training Program 
Broadband Technician 
Certificate in General Studies 
Computer Security & Forensics 
Customer Service Management 
Electronic Medical Records 
Entrepreneurship 
Health Careers 
Interconnect Technician 
Manufacturing Skills 
Medical Assistant 
OSP Technician 
Pharmacy Technician 
Philanthropy 
Process Technology 
Public Service Management 
Small Business Development 
Special Event Management 
Supervisory Skills 
Welding 
Workplace Skills 

OCC 
ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE 

DEGREES 
Accounting  
Administration of Justice 
Associate Degree in Nursing*  
Automotive Service Technology 
Collision Repair Technology 
Health Information Technology 
Human Resource Assistant 
Industrial Maintenance Technology 
Information Systems Technology 
Medical Office Assistant 
Office Administration 
Radiography 
Unmanned Aerial Technology 
Welding and Fabrication 
 

CERTIFICATES  
Auto Maintenance & Repair 
Auto Service Technology I & II 
Automotive Repair Technician 
Basic Nurse Assistant Training Program 
Certificate in General Studies 
Cosmetology 
Cosmetology Teacher 
Entrepreneurship 
Health Careers 
IMT: Levels I, II, III 
Industrial Maintenance HVAC I 
Light Vehicle Diesel Service 
Massage Therapy 
Medical Coding Associate 
Medical Transcription 
MS Office Specialist 
Nail Technology 
Network Technician 
Office Administration 
Phlebotomy 
Professional Bookkeeper 
QuickBooks 
Small Business Development 
Unmanned Aerial Pilot 
Welding 
Welding and Cutting 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*Olney Central College offers the 
Associate Degree in Nursing at FCC, LTC, 
OCC and WVC. 

WVC 
ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE 

DEGREES 
Advanced Manufacturing 
Agricultural Technology/Business 
Agricultural Technology/Production 
Associate Degree in Nursing* 
Coal Mining Technology 
Diesel Equipment Technology 
Early Childhood Education 
Energy Technology 
Gunsmithing 
Marketing Business Management 
Music and Media 
Radio/TV and Digital Media 
Social Services Specialist 
Sports Marketing and Media 
 

CERTIFICATES  
Adv Industrial Technician 
Advanced CNC Programming 
Advanced Machining 
Alternative Fuels 
Automation 
Basic Nurse Assistant Training Program 
Certificate in General Studies 
Coal Mining Maintenance I  
Coal Mining Technology 
ECE Level 2 & 3 Credentials 
Educational Leadership 
Entertainment Business 
Entrepreneurship 
Gunsmithing 
Health Careers 
Industrial Technician 
Inter Industrial Technician 
Manufacturing Design 
Media Communications 
Mine Electrical Maintenance III 
Music and Media 
Parenting 
Precision Agriculture 
Professional Ag Applicator 
Real Estate 
Sales 
Shooting Range Safety Officer 
Small Business Development 
Social Media Management 
Truck Driving 
Turf and Landscape Design 
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CTE AND CAREER CLUSTERS 
Career and technical education (CTE) is the practice of teaching specific career skills in preparation for high-skill, in-demand 
employment. CTE has 16 different tracks (Career Clusters) students can pursue. Careers with the same foundational 
knowledge and skills are grouped in the same cluster. Following identifies the Career Clusters applicable to IECC’s career and 
technical education and the corresponding programs.   

 
Career Cluster: Agriculture, Food, and Natural Resources 

Agricultural Technology/Business Degree, WVC Mine Electrical Maint III Certificate, WVC 

Agricultural Technology/Production Degree, WVC Precision Agriculture Certificate, WVC 

Coal Mining Maintenance I Certificate, WVC Professional Ag Applicator Certificate, WVC 

Coal Mining Technology Certificate and Degree, WVC Turf and Landscape Design Certificate, WVC 

Career Cluster: Architecture and Construction 
Alternative Fuels Certificate, WVC Energy Technology Degree, WVC 

Electrical Distribution Systems Certificate, FCC Industrial Maintenance HVAC I Certificate, OCC 

Career Cluster: Arts, Audio/Video Technology and Communications 

Broadband Technician Certificate, LTC Radio/TV and Digital Media Degree, WVC 

Entertainment Business Certificate, WVC Social Media Management Certificate, WVC 

Media Communications Certificate, WVC Sports Marketing and Media Degree, WVC 

Music and Media Certificate and Degree, WVC  

Career Cluster: Business Management and Administration 

Customer Service Management Certificate, LTC Office Assistant Certificate, FCC 

Educational Leadership Certificate, WVC Office Management Degree, LTC 

Entrepreneurship Certificate, FCC/LTC/OCC/WVC Philanthropy Certificate, LTC 

Executive Office Professional Degree, FCC Public Service Management Certificate, LTC 

Human Resource Assistant Degree, OCC Small Business Development Certificate, FCC/LTC/OCC/WVC 

Industrial Management Degree, LTC Special Event Management Certificate, LTC 

MS Office Specialist Certificate, OCC Supervisory Skills Certificate, LTC 

Office Administration Certificate and Degree, OCC Workplace Skills Certificate, LTC 

Career Cluster: Education and Training 

Parenting Certificate, WVC  

Career Cluster: Finance 

Accounting Degree, OCC QuickBooks Certificate, OCC 

Professional Bookkeeper Certificate, OCC  

Career Cluster: Health Science 

Associate Degree in Nursing, FCC/LTC/OCC/WVC Medical Coding Associate Certificate, OCC 

Basic Nurse Assistant Training Progr Cert, FCC/LTC/OCC/WVC Medical Laboratory Technician Degree, FCC 

Certified Medical Assistant Degree, LTC Medical Office Assistant Degree, OCC 

Electronic Medical Records Certificate, LTC Medical Receptionist Certificate, FCC 

Emergency Medical Responder Certificate, FCC Medical Transcription Certificate, OCC 

EMT Certificate, FCC Paramedic Certificate, FCC 

Health Careers Certificate, FCC, LTC, OCC, WVC Paramedicine Degree, FCC 

Health Informatics Degree, FCC Pharmacy Technician Certificate, LTC 

Health Information Technology Degree, OCC Phlebotomy Certificate, FCC/OCC 

Massage Therapy Certificate, OCC Practical Nursing Certificate, OCC 

Medical Assistant Certificate, FCC, LTC Radiography Degree, OCC 
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MEDICAL ASSISTANT   CERTIFICATE   (MEDA C192) 

✓ FCC ✓  LTC OCC WVC 

 
This program is a stackable credential within the Certified Medical Assistant (CMA) degree program.  The certificate enables 

students to sit for the NHA examination of their choice and apply for MA employment opportunities.  Students successfully 

completing the CMA certificate may finish the Associate in Applied Science Degree by completing additional coursework.  The 

second year of study can be completed online while the student is employed as a CMA. 

 

First Semester Credit Hours 16 

BOC  2210 Office Seminar I 1 
HEA  1225 Introduction to Medical  
  Terminology* OR  
HIM  1207 CEMRS Medical Terminology 3 
HEA  2267 Intro to ICD-10-CM 4  
LSC  2265 Medical Assisting Anatomy 3 
MTH 1203 Medical Assisting Math 2 
SPE  1111 Interpersonal Communications 3 
  

Second Semester Credit Hours 17 

BOC  2260 Medical Front Office 3 
ENG  1111 Composition I OR 
ENG  1201 Communications 3 
HEA  1208 Clinical Procedures 3 
HEA  1210 Medical Assist Pharmacology 2 
PHI  2141 Ethics in the Medical Community 3 
PSY  1101 General Psychology I 3 

Summer Semester Credit Hours V6 

HEA  2298 Internship V6 

Total Credit Hours 39 

*Students considering the Nursing program should 
 take HEA 1225. 
 
 

 

 




